From

Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

All the Principals of Govt.,/ Govt. Aided Colleges, affiliated with Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra. (As per list attached)

Memo No. 9/104-2023 Co.(3) Dated Panchkula, the DI 05.2024

Subject:- Regarding conduct of examination by KUK University.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to forward you a copy of D.O. No. CT-III/24/6270 dated 15.04.2024 received from Sh. Som Nath, Vice-Chancellor, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra. You are hereby directed to give your best help and support for conduct of examination by KUK, please.

Enclosed : As above.

Deputy Director Co-ordination for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated : Panchkula the 1/5/24

A copy of above is forward to the following for information and necessary action, please:-

 Vice-Chancellor, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, PIN- 136116, w.r.t. their D.O. No.CT-III/24/6270 dated 15.04.2024.

2/In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the portal.

Deputy Director Co-ordination for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula Prof. SOM NATH VICE CHANCELLOR

Ph.D. (Civil Engineering), ME (Highways) MIRC, MIUT, MISTE, MISRMTT

प्रो॰ सोमनाथ कलपति



Kurukshetra University, 1924 Kurukshetra - 136 119 (INDIA) (Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

(0)

क्रक्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र - 136 119 (भारत) (राज्य विधान सभा के एक्ट XII द्वारा 1956 से स्थापित) (A+ ग्रेड, नैक प्रत्यायित)

U

D.O.No. CT-III/24/ 6270 Dated 15.04.2024

Dear Sh Rejiv Retter ji,

The Under-Graduate/Post-Graduate Semester/Re-appear Examinations of this University are going to commence w.e.f. 01-05-2024 onwards. appointing Supervisory Staff and the Observers to inspect every centre to avoid the incidence of copying or any kind of inside or outside interference in the a examination centres. I shall be grateful if you could kindly issue instructions to the Principals of all the Government Colleges and Government aided Colleges affiliated with Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra to render the requisite help and support so that examinations may be conducted smoothly and orderly.

I solicit your valuable cooperation in this regard.

Yours sincerely,

Shri Rajiv Rattan, IAS

Director, Higher Education, Haryana,

Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5,

Panchkula, Haryana.

(Som Nath)

Phone: 01744-238039 (Off.), 238021 (Resi.), Fax: 238277

Email: vc@kuk.ac.in